
                               UNIVERSITY OF DHAKA 

 

Program for the Oral, Practical & Clinical part of Final Professional MBBS Examination, May, 2022 & 

January 2022 of the University of Dhaka. (New & Old Curriculum) 

 

The Oral , Practical   & Clinical Examinations will be held at DMC/SSMC/MMC/SBMC/BSMMC/ ShSMC/ 

ShSNIMC/SkSKMC/STAMC/PatuakhaliMC/Col.MMC/Sk.HMC.J/Sk.HMC.T/MugdaMC/BMC/MCFW/JIMC/ 

ZHSWMC/CBMC/SMAMC/DNMC/HFRCMC/KWMC/Int.MC/IMC/TMMC/SMC/EWMC/EMC/IbnSMC/ 

NIMC/UAMC/DeltaMC/DCMC/Ad.DinWMC/AKMMC/DAMC/GLMC//MHSMC/PMC/MonnoMC/Dr.SIMC/M

arksMC/DCIMC/CityMC/AshiyanMC/PAHMC/AichiMC/BBMC/UMC/CareMC/B.Ad-dinMC/Us-BMC& 

MSMC. 

 

The Oral, Practical & Clinical Examinations will commence from 8.30 am each day. 

1. Dhaka Medical College 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 1-16  49-64 87-102 135-150 

Monday 27.06.22 17-32 65-70, 4848-4857 103-118 151-166 

Tuesday 28.06.22 33-48 71-86 119-134 167-182 

Wednesday 29.06.22 49-64 87-102 135-150 183-198  

Thursday 30.06.22 65-70,4848-4857 103-118 151-166 199-201,4858-4862, 

4864,6001,6002,6004 

Saturday 02.07.22 71-86 119-135 167-182 1-16  

Sunday 03.07.22 87-102 136-152 183-198  17-32 

Monday 04.07.22 103-118 153-169 199-201,4858-4862, 

4864,6001,6002,6004 

33-48 

Tuesday 05.07.22 119-134 170-185 1-16  49-64 

Wednesday 06.07.22 135-150 186-194,197,199,200,  17-32 65-70, 4848-4857 

Thursday 07.07.22 151-166 4858-4862, 4864,  

6001-6003,   

33-48 71-86 

Tuesday 12.07.22 167-182 1-16  49-64 87-102 

Wednesday 13.07.22 183-196,198 17-32 65-70, 4848-4857 103-118 

Thursday 14.07.22 202,207, 4858-4862, 

4864,6001-6003 

33-48 71-86 119-134 

2. Sir Salimullah   Medical College centre: 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 208-223 256-271 303-318 351-366 

Monday 27.06.22 224-239 272-286 319-334 367-382 

Tuesday 28.06.22 240-255 287-302 335-350 383-398 

Wednesday 29.06.22 256-271 303-318 351-366 399-414 

Thursday 30.06.22 272-286 319-334 367-382 415,417,419,421,427--

-, 1 (old) 

Saturday 02.07.22 287-302 335-350 383-398 208-223 

Sunday 03.07.22 303-318 351-366 399-414 224-239 

Monday 04.07.22 319-334 367-382 415,417,419,421,427

---, 1 (old) 

240-255 

Tuesday 05.07.22 335-350 383-398 208-223 256-271 

Wednesday 06.07.22 351-366 399-414 224-239 272-286 

Thursday 07.07.22 367-382 415-418,425,428, 2 

(old) 

240-255 287-302 

Tuesday 12.07.22 383-398 208-223 256-271 303-318 

Wednesday 13.07.22 399-414 224-239 272-286 319-334 

Thursday 14.07.22 415-416,418, 420, 422-

24,426, 

240-255 287-302 335-350 

8. SHEIKH SAYERA KHATUN MEDICAL COLLEGE 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 1206-1218 1232-1245   

Monday 27.06.22 1219-1231 1246-1257,6009   

Tuesday 28.06.22 1232-1245 1206-1218   

Wednesday 29.06.22 1246-1257,6009 1219-1231   

Saturday 02.07.22   1206-1218 1232-1245 

Sunday 03.07.22   1219-1231 1246-1256,6009 

Monday 04.07.22   1232-1245 1206-1218 

Tuesday 05.07.22   1246-1256,6009 1219-1231 

 

 

 



3. Mymensingh Medical College: 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 429-444 477-492 525-540 573-588 

Monday 27.06.22 445-460 493-508 541- 556 589-604 

Tuesday 28.06.22 461-476 509-524 557-572 605-620 

Wednesday 29.06.22 477-492 525-540 573-588 621-636 

Thursday 30.06.22 493-508 541- 556 589-604 637-644,647,650,655 

Saturday 02.07.22 509-524 557-572 605-620 429-444 

Sunday 03.07.22 525-540 573-588 621-636 445-460 

Monday 04.07.22 541- 556 589-604 637-644,647,650,655 461-476 

Tuesday 05.07.22 557-572 605-620 429-444 477-492 

Wednesday 06.07.22 573-588 621-636 445-460 493-508 

Thursday 07.07.22 589-604 637-643, 645-646,648 461-476 509-524 

Tuesday 12.07.22 605-620 429-444 477-492 525-540 

Wednesday 13.07.22 621-636 445-460 493-508 541- 556 

Thursday 14.07.22 637-649,651-652 461-476 509-524 557-572 

Saturday 16.07.22 653-654,656-658,  ---------------- ------------------- ------------------ 
 

4. Sher- E- Bangla Medical College centre. 
 

Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 659-674 705-719 750-769 810-824 

Monday 27.06.22 675-689 720-734 770-784 825-839 

Tuesday 28.06.22 690-704 735-749 785-809 840-853 

Wednesday 29.06.22 705-719 750-769 810-824 854-866,868-69,878 

Thursday 30.06.22 720-734 770-784 825-839 659-674 

Saturday 02.07.22 735-749 785-809 840-853 675-689 

Sunday 03.07.22 750-769 810-824 854-866,868-69,878 690-704 

Monday 04.07.22 770-784 825-839 659-674 705-719 

Tuesday 05.07.22 785-809 840-853 675-689 720-734 

Wednesday 06.07.22 810-824 854-865,867,873 690-704 735-749 

Thursday 07.07.22 825-839 ----------------- ------------------ ----------------- 

Tuesday 12.07.22 840-853 659-674 705-719 750-769 

Wednesday 13.07.22 854-869 675-689 720-734 770-784 

Thursday 14.07.22 870-872,874-

877,879,881 

690-704 735-749 785-809 

5. Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujib  Medical College centre. Faridpur 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22   882-896 943-957 

Monday 27.06.22   897-911 958-972 

Tuesday 28.06.22   912-926 973-986 

Wednesday 29.06.22   927-942 987-993,995,997 

Thursday 30.06.22   943-957 882-896 

Saturday 02.07.22   958-972 897-911 

Sunday 03.07.22   973-986 912-926 

Monday 04.07.22 927-942 882-897 987-993,995,997 927-942 

Tuesday 05.07.22 943-957 898-911   

Wednesday 06.07.22 958-972 912-926   

Thursday 07.07.22 973-986 927-941   

Wednesday 13.07.22 987-996,998-1000 942-956   

Thursday 14.07.22 882-896 957-971   

Saturday 16.07.22 897-911 972-983   

Sunday 17.07.22 912-926, old-1 984-994   

7. Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam  Medical College centre 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 1153-1163 1175-1185   

Monday 27.06.22 1164-1174 1186-1196   

Tuesday 28.06.22 1175-1185 1197-1205   

Wednesday 29.06.22 1186-1196 1153-1163   

Thursday 30.06.22 1197-1205 1164-1174   

Saturday 02.07.22   1153-1163 1175-1185 

Sunday 03.07.22   1164-1174 1186-1196 

Monday 04.07.22   1175-1185 1197-1205 

Tuesday 05.07.22   1186-1196 1153-1163 

Wednesday 06.07.22   1197-1205 1164-1174 

 

 



 

6. Shaheed  Suhrawardy  Medical College centre. 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 1001-1014 1060-1074   

Monday 27.06.22 1015-1029 1075-1089   

Tuesday 28.06.22 1030-1044 1090-1104   

Wednesday 29.06.22 1045-1059 1105-1119 1135-1149 1001-1014 

Thursday 30.06.22 1060-1074 1120-1134 1140-1148, 6005-6006 1045-1059 

Saturday 02.07.22 1075-1089 1135-1149 1105-1119 1030-1044 

Sunday 03.07.22 1090-1104 1140-1148, 6005,-

06,6007 

1120-1134 1015-1029 

Monday 04.07.22 1105-1119 1001-1014 1045-1059 1135-1149 

Tuesday 05.07.22 1120-1134 1015-1029 1060-1074 1140-1148, 6005-6006 

Wednesday 06.07.22 1135-1149 1030-1044 1075-1089 1105-1119 

Thursday 07.07.22 1140-1152, 

6005,6006,6008, 

1045-1059 1090-1104 1120-1134 

Tuesday 12.07.22   1001-1014 1045-1059 

Wednesday 13.07.22   1015-1029 1060-1074 

Thursday 14.07.22   1030-1044 1075-1079 

 

9. SHAHEED TAJUDDIN AHMAD MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTRE 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 1258-121269 1294-1306   

Monday 27.06.22 1270-1281 1307-1316   

Tuesday 28.06.22 1282-1293 1258-121269   

Wednesday 29.06.22 1294-1306 1270-1281   

Thursday 30.06.22 1307-1316 1282-1293   

Saturday 02.07.22   1258-121269 1294-1306 

Sunday 03.07.22   1270-1281 1307-1316 

Monday 04.07.22   1282-1293 1258-121269 

Tuesday 05.07.22   1294-1306 1270-1281 

Wednesday 06.07.22   1307-1316 1282-1293 

 

10. PATUAKHALI  MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTRE 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 1317-1326 1337-1346   

Monday 27.06.22 1327-1336 1347-1357   

Tuesday 28.06.22 1337-1346 1317-1326   

Wednesday 29.06.22 1347-1357 1327-1336   

Saturday 02.07.22   1317-1326 1337-1346 

Sunday 03.07.22   1327-1336 1347-1357 

Monday 04.07.22   1337-1346 1317-1326 

Tuesday 05.07.22   1347-1357 1327-1336 

Wednesday 06.07.22     

 

11. COLONEL  MALEK   MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTRE 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22   1358-1372 1388-1401 

Monday 27.06.22   1373-1387 1358-1372 

Tuesday 28.06.22   1388-1401 1373-1387 

Thursday 30.06.22 1358-1369 1383-1395   

Saturday 02.07.22 1370-1382 1396-1401   

Sunday 03.07.22 1383-1395 1358-1369   

Monday 04.07.22 1396--1406 1370-1382   

12. SHEIKH HASINA  MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTRE, JAMALPUR 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22   1407-1413 1428-1444 

Monday 27.06.22   1414-1427 1445-1460 

Tuesday 28.06.22   1428-1444 1407-1413 

Wednesday 29.06.22   1445-1460 1414-1427 

Saturday 02.07.22 1407-1413 1428-1444   

Sunday 03.07.22 1414-1427 1445-1460   

Monday 04.07.22 1428-1444 1407-1413   

Tuesday 05.07.22 1445-1460 1414-1427   

 



 

 

 

13. SHEIKH HASINA  MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTRE, TANGAIL 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 1461-1472 1485-1496   

Monday 27.06.22 1473-1484 1497-1507,6009   

Tuesday 28.06.22 1485-1496 1461-1472   

Wednesday 29.06.22 1497-1507,6009 1473-1484   

Saturday 02.07.22   1461-1472 1485-1496 

Sunday 03.07.22   1473-1484 1497-1507,6009 

Monday 04.07.22   1485-1496 1461-1472 

Tuesday 05.07.22   1497-1507,6009 1473-1484 

 

 

14. MUGDA  MEDICAL COLLEGE   CENTRE 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 1508-1519    

Monday 27.06.22 1520-1531    

Tuesday 28.06.22 1532-1543    

Wednesday 29.06.22 1544-1554 1508-1522   

Thursday 30.06.22  1523-1537   

Saturday 02.07.22  1538-1551   

Monday 04.07.22   1508-1519 1532-1543 

Tuesday 05.07.22   1520-1531 1544-1552 

Wednesday 06.07.22   1532-1543 1508-1519 

Thursday 07.07.22   1544-1552 1520-1531 

 

 

15. BANGLADESH MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTRE 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 1555-1564 1585-1594 1615-1624 1645-1655 

Monday 27.06.22 1565-1574 1595-1604 1625-1634 1656-1662, 

1667,6010,6012 

Tuesday 28.06.22 1575-1584 1605-1614 1635-1644 1555-1564 

Wednesday 29.06.22 1585-1594 1615-1624 1645-1655 1565-1574 

Thursday 30.06.22 1595-1604 1625-1634 1656-1662, 

1667,6010,6012 

1575-1584 

Saturday 02.07.22 1605-1614 1635-1644 1555-1564 1585-1594 

Sunday 03.07.22 1615-1624 1645-1655 1565-1574 1595-1604 

Monday 04.07.22 1625-1634 1656-1658, 1660, 

1661, 6010-11 

1575-1584 1645-1655 

Tuesday 05.07.22 1635-1644 1555-1564 1585-1594 1615-1624 

Wednesday 06.07.22 1645-1655 1565-1574 1595-1604 1625-1634 

Thursday 07.07.22 1656-1659,1662, 1666, 

1668, 6010, 

1575-1584 1605-1614 1635-1644 

 

16.MEDICAL COLLEGE FOR WOMEN’S CENTRE 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 1669-1680 1705-1716   

Monday 27.06.22 1681-1692 1717-1728   

Tuesday 28.06.22 1693-1704 1729-1740   

Wednesday 29.06.22 1705-1716 1741-1751,1753,6013   

Thursday 30.06.22 1717-1728 1669-1680 1693-1704 1729-1740 

Saturday 02.07.22 1729-1740 1681-1692 1669-1680 1705-1716 

Sunday 03.07.22 1741-1752 1693-1704 1681-1692 1717-1728 

Monday 04.07.22   1705-1716 1693-1704 

Tuesday 05.07.22   1717-1728 1741-1753 

Wednesday 06.07.22   1729-1740 1669-1680 

Thursday 07.07.22   1741-1753 1681-1692 

 

 

 

 



 

17.JAHURUL ISLAM  MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTRE: 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 1754-1763 1784-1793 1814-1823 1844-1852 

Monday 27.06.22 1764-1773 1794-1803 1824-1833 1804-1813 

Tuesday 28.06.22 1774-1783 1804-1813 1834-1843 1794-1803 

Wednesday 29.06.22 1784-1793 1814-1823 1844-1852 1774-1783 

Thursday 30.06.22 1794-1803 1824-1833 1754-1763 1764-1773 

Saturday 02.07.22 1804-1813 1834-1843 1764-1773 1784-1793 

Sunday 03.07.22 1814-1823 1844-1852,1853 1774-1783 1754-1763 

Monday 04.07.22 1824-1833 1754-1763 1784-1793 1814-1823 

Tuesday 05.07.22 1834-1843 1764-1773 1794-1803 1824-1833 

Wednesday 06.07.22 1844-1852 1774-1783 1804-1813 1834-1843 

 

18. Z H SIKDER WOMEN’S  MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTRE: 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 1854-1863, 6014-6015, 1894-1903   

Monday 27.06.22 1864-1873 1904-1913   

Tuesday 28.06.22 1874-1883 1914-1920, 6014-

6019,6021 

  

Wednesday 29.06.22 1884-1893 1921-1938 1894-1903 1904-1913 

Thursday 30.06.22 1894-1903 1854-1863 1929-1933,6014-

6016, 6020 

1914-1928 

Saturday 02.07.22 1904-1913 1864-1873 1904-1913 1864-1873 

Sunday 03.07.22 1914-1923 1874-1883 1914-1928 1874-1883 

Monday 04.07.22 1924-1933,1935,1937 1884-1893 1854-1863 1884-1893 

Tuesday 05.07.22   1864-1873 1894-1903 

Wednesday 06.07.22   1874-1883 1929-1933,6014-6016, 

6020 

Thursday 07.07.22   1884-1893 1854-1863 

 

19. COMMUNITY BASED MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTRE: 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 1939-1951 1978-1990 2017-2029 2056-2068 

Monday 27.06.22 1952-1964 1991-2003 2030-2042 2069-2081, 6022 

Tuesday 28.06.22 1965-1977 2004-2016 2043-2055 2017-2029 

Wednesday 29.06.22 1978-1990 2017-2029 2056-2068 2030-2042 

Thursday 30.06.22 1991-2003 2030-2042 2069-2081, 6022 2043-2055 

Saturday 02.07.22 2004-2016 2043-2055 1939-1951 1978-1990 

Sunday 03.07.22 2017-2029 2056-2068 1952-1964 1965-1977 

Monday 04.07.22 2030-2042 2069-2076,2078, 

2082, 6022 

1965-1977 1991-2003 

Tuesday 05.07.22 2043-2055 1939-1951 1978-1990 2004-2016 

Wednesday 06.07.22 2056-2068 1952-1964 1991-2003 1939-1951 

Thursday 07.07.22 2069-2077,6022 1965-1977 2004-2016 1952-1964 

 

 

20. SHAHEED  MONSUR ALI  MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTRE 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 2083-2092 2113-2122   

Monday 27.06.22 2093-2102 2123-2132   

Tuesday 28.06.22 2103-2112 2133-2143   

Wednesday 29.06.22 2113-2122 6023-6028,    

Thursday 30.06.22 2123-2132 2083-2092 2133-2145,2149 2093-2102 

Saturday 02.07.22 2133-2144 2093-2102 6023-6031, 6034-6038 2103-2112 

Sunday 03.07.22 2146-2148, 6023-6030, 

6032-6033 

2103-2112 2123-2132 2113-2122 

Monday 04.07.22   2083-2092 2133-2145, 2149 

Tuesday 05.07.22   2093-2102 6023-6031, 6034-6038 

Wednesday 06.07.22   2103-2112 2123-2132 

Thursday 07.07.22   2113-2122 2083-2092 

 

 

 

 

 



 

21. KUMUDINI WOMEN’S MEDICAL COLLEGE  CENTRE: 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 2422-2433 2458-2469 2495-2506 2482-2494, 6044 

Monday 27.06.22 2434- 2445 2470-2481 2507-2520 2446-2457 

Tuesday 28.06.22 2446-2457 2482-2494 2521-2533 2470-2481 

Wednesday 29.06.22 2458-2469 2495-2506 2422-2433, 6044 2458-2469 

Thursday 30.06.22 2470-2481 2507-2520 2434- 2445 2458-2469 

Saturday 02.07.22 2482-2494 2521-2531, 6044 2446-2457 2422-2433,  

Sunday 03.07.22 2495-2506 2422-2433 2458-2469 2507-2520 

Monday 04.07.22 2507-2520 2434- 2445 2470-2481 2521-2533 

Tuesday 05.07.22 2521-2532, 6044 2446-2457 2482-2494 2434- 2445 

 

22. Marks  Medical College centre 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 4397-4408 4421-4432   

Monday 27.06.22 4409-4420 4433-4446   

Tuesday 28.06.22 4421-4432 4397-4408   

Wednesday 29.06.22 4433-4443 4409-4420,6123   

Saturday 02.07.22   4397-4408 4421-4432 

Sunday 03.07.22   4409-4420 4433-4444,4446 

Monday 04.07.22   4421-4432 4397-4408 

Tuesday 05.07.22   4433-4444,4446 4409-4420 

 

23. DHAKA NATIONAL MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTRE 

Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 2150-2162 2189-2201 2228-2241 2254-2264 

Monday 27.06.22 2163-2175 2202-2213 2242-2253 2265-2269,2271-2273 

Tuesday 28.06.22 2176-2188 2214-2227 2254-2264 6039-6042 

Wednesday 29.06.22 2189-2201 2228-2241 2265-2269,2271-2273 2150-2162 

Thursday 30.06.22 2202-2213 2242-2253 6039-6042 2163-2175 

Saturday 02.07.22 2214-2227 2254-2264 2228-2241 2176-2188 

Sunday 03.07.22 2228-2241 2265-2270,2277,6043 2150-2162 2163-2175 

Monday 04.07.22 2242-2253 ------------------------ 2163-2175 2176-2188 

Tuesday 05.07.22 2254-2264 2150-2162 2176-2188 2189-2201 

Wednesday 06.07.22 2265-2274,6039 2163-2175 2189-2201 2242-2253 

Thursday 07.07.22 ------------------ 2176-2188 2202-2213 2150-2162 

 

 

24. HOLY FAMILY RED CRESCENT  MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTRE 

Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 2281-2292 2327-2338 2364-2375 2306-2316 

Monday 27.06.22 2293-2305 2393-2350 2376-2387 2327-2338 

Tuesday 28.06.22 2306-2316 2351-2363 2388-2399 2393-2350 

Wednesday 29.06.22 2327-2338 2364-2375 2400-2411 2351-2363 

Thursday 30.06.22 2393-2350 2376-2387 2412- 2417 2351-2363 

Saturday 02.07.22 2351-2363 2388-2399 2281-2292 2400-2411 

Sunday 03.07.22 2364-2375 2400-2405 2293-2305 2412- 2417 

Monday 04.07.22 2376-2387 ----------------- 2306-2316 2281-2292 

Tuesday 05.07.22 2388-2399 2281-2292 2327-2338 2364-2375 

Wednesday 06.07.22 2400-2411 2293-2305 2393-2350 2376-2387 

Thursday 07.07.22 2412- 2421, 6043 2306-2316 2351-2363 2388-2399 

 

25.  INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTRE: 

Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 2534-2547 Old 14 2618-2632 2575-2588 

Monday 27.06.22 2548-2560 2589-2602 2633-2645 Old 11 

Tuesday 28.06.22 2561-2574 2603-2617 2646-2655,2657 2618-2632 

Wednesday 29.06.22 2575-2588 2618-2632 2534-2547 2633-2645 

Thursday 30.06.22 2589-2602 2633-2645 2548-2560 2646-2655,2657 

Saturday 02.07.22 2603-2617 2646-2652, 2656,  

2658-2659 

2561-2574 2589-2602 

Sunday 03.07.22 2618-2632 2534-2547 2575-2588 2603-2617 

Monday 04.07.22 2633-2645 2548-2560 2589-2602 2534-2547 

Tuesday 05.07.22 2646-2651,2653,  2561-2574 2603-2617 2548-2560 

Wednesday 06.07.22  2575-2588 Old 11 2561-2574 



 

26.  IBRAHIM MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTRE. 

Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 2660-2673 2702-2715   

Monday 27.06.22 2674-2687 2716-2729   

Tuesday 28.06.22 2688-2701 2730-2743 2758-2776 2660-2673 

Wednesday 29.06.22 2702-2715 2744-2757 2777-2780, 6045-6058 2674-2687 

Thursday 30.06.22 2716-2729 2758-2771 2730-2743 2688-2701 

Saturday 02.07.22 2730-2743 2772-2780, 6045-6055, 2744-2757 2702-2715 

Sunday 03.07.22 2744-2757 2660-2673 2688-2701 2716-2729 

Monday 04.07.22 2758-2771 2674-2687 2674-2687 2730-2743 

Tuesday 05.07.22 2772-2785, 6045-

6052,  

2688-2701 2660-2673 2744-2757 

Wednesday 06.07.22   2702-2715 2758-2776 

Thursday 07.07.22   2716-2729 2777-2780, 6045-6058 

 

27. TAIRUNNESA MEMORIAL  MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTRE 

Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22   2786-2797 2837-2848 

Monday 27.06.22   2798-2807,6059-6064 2849-2864 

Tuesday 28.06.22   2808-2820 2865-2879 

Wednesday 29.06.22   2821-2836 2880-2886,  

Thursday 30.06.22 2865-2871,2873,2886, 2811-2823,6064-6069, 2837-2848 2786-2797 

Saturday 02.07.22 2786-2797 2824-2836, 2849-2864 2798-2807,6059-6064 

Sunday 03.07.22 2798-2810 2837-2850, 6059-6062 2865-2875 2808-2820 

Monday 04.07.22 2811-2823 2851-2868,  2876-2886,  2821-2836 

Tuesday 05.07.22 2824-2836 2869-2880,2882-2885   

Wednesday 06.07.22 2837-2850 2786-2797   

Thursday 07.07.22 2851-2864, 6059-60, 

6063, 

2798-2810   

 

28. EAST WEST  MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTRE. 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22   2981-2994 3065-3080 

Monday 27.06.22   2995-3008 3081-3096 

Tuesday 28.06.22 2981-2994 3023-3036 3009-3022 3097-3104, 3107-3110, 

3113 

Wednesday 29.06.22 2995-3008 3037-3050 3023-3036 2981-2994 

Thursday 30.06.22 3009-3022 3051-3064, 6079-6080 3037-3050 2995-3008 

Saturday 02.07.22 3023-3036 3065-3080 3051-3064, 6079-6082 3009-3022 

Sunday 03.07.22 3037-3050 3081-3097,3100 3065-3080 2981-2994 

Monday 04.07.22 3051-3064, 6079-80 --------- 3081-3096 2995-3008 

Tuesday 05.07.22 3065-3080 2981-2994 3097-3113 3009-3022,6079-6082 

Wednesday 06.07.22 3081-3096 2995-3008   

Thursday 07.07.22 3097-3099, 3101-3106 3009-3022, 6083   

 

29. SHAHABUDDIN MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTRE 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 2887-2898 2923-2934   

Monday 27.06.22 2899-2910 2935-2946   

Tuesday 28.06.22 2911-2922 2947-2954, 2956-

2958, 2960,2966, 

2974, 2980 

  

Wednesday 29.06.22 2923-2934 2959-2974 2975-2980,  2935-2946 

Thursday 30.06.22 2935-2946 2975-2979, 6068-

6076, 

2947-2952, 2955, 

2959-2960 

2923-2934 

Saturday 02.07.22 2947-2958 2887-2898 2959-2974 2975-2980, 6068-6075,  

Sunday 03.07.22 2959-2974 

 

2899-2910 2923-2934 2947-2952, 2955, 

2959-2960 

Monday 04.07.22 2975-2979, 6068-6075, 

6077-6078 

2911-2922 2935-2946 2899-2910 

 

Tuesday 05.07.22   2887-2898 2911-2922 

Wednesday 06.07.22   2899-2914 2959-2974 

Thursday 07.07.22   2915-2922, 

 6068-6075, 

2899-2910 

 

 



 

 

30. ENAM MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTRE: 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 3114-3125 3150-3161   

Monday 27.06.22 3126-3137 3162-3173   

Tuesday 28.06.22 3138-3149 3174-3185 3150-3161 3186-3197 

Wednesday 29.06.22 3150-3161,  3186-3197 3162-3173,6084-

6087 

3198-3209 

Thursday 30.06.22 3162-3173 3198-3209 3126-3137 3210-3223 

Saturday 02.07.22 3174-3185 3210-3223 3138-3149 3224-3237 

Sunday 03.07.22 3186-3197 3224-3237 3198-3209 3238-3247 

Monday 04.07.22 3198-3209 3238-3247 3114-3125 3248-3252, 3254, 

3256, 3258-3260 

Tuesday 05.07.22 3210-3223 3248-3253, 6084-6086, 3186-3197 3150-3161 

Wednesday 06.07.22 3224-3237 3114-3125 3248-3252, 3254, 

3256, 3258-3260 

3126-3137 

Thursday 07.07.22 3238-3247 3126-3137 3210-3223 3138-3149 

Tuesday 12.07.22 3248-3255,3257,3261 3138-3149, 6088 3174-3185 3114-3125 

Wednesday 13.07.22   3224-3237 3162-3173,6084-6087 

Thursday 14.07.22   3238-3247 3174-3185 

 

31. IBN SINA MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTRE: 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 3262-3273 3286-3297   

Monday 27.06.22 3274-3285 3298-3309   

Tuesday 28.06.22 3286-3297 3310-3313, 6089-6093    

Wednesday 29.06.22 3298-3309 3262-3273   

Thursday 30.06.22 3310-3320, 6089-6092  3274-3285   

Saturday 02.07.22   3262-3273 3286-3297 

Sunday 03.07.22   3274-3285 3298-3309 

Monday 04.07.22   3286-3297 3310-3316, 6089-6092 

Tuesday 05.07.22   3298-3309 3262-3273 

Wednesday 06.07.22   3310-3316, 6089-

6092  

3274-3285 

 

32. NORTHERN  INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTRE.         
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22   3321-3333 3347-3359 

Monday 27.06.22   3334-3346 3360-3372 

Tuesday 28.06.22   3347-3359 3373-3383,3385-3386, 

6094-6096 

Wednesday 29.06.22   3360-3372 3321-3333 

Thursday 30.06.22   3373-3383,3385-

3386, 6094-6096 

3334-3346 

Saturday 02.07.22 3321-3333 3347-3359   

Sunday 03.07.22 3334-3346 3360-3372   

Monday 04.07.22 3347-3359 3373-3379,3384, 

6094-6097 

  

Tuesday 05.07.22 3360-3372 3321-3333   

Wednesday 06.07.22 3373-3382, 3387, 6094-

6095, 6097,  

3334-3346   

33. UTTARA ADHUNIK  MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTRE: 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 3425-3436 3389-3400   

Monday 27.06.22 3437-3448 3401-3412   

Tuesday 28.06.22 3449-3458 3413-3424   

Wednesday 29.06.22 3459-3467 3425-3436   

Thursday 30.06.22 3389-3400 3437-3448 3449-3460 3413-3424 

Saturday 02.07.22 3401-3412 3449-3460 3461-3471, 3473-76 3425-3436 

Sunday 03.07.22 3413-3424 3461-3466, 3468-3472 3437-3448 3401-3412 

Monday 04.07.22   3389-3400 3389-3400 

Tuesday 05.07.22   3401-3412 3437-3448 

Wednesday 06.07.22   3413-3424 3461-3471, 3473-76 

Thursday 07.07.22   3425-3436 3449-3460 

 



34. DELTA  MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTRE: 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22   3525-3536 3501-3512 

Monday 27.06.22   3537-3539, 3541-

3542, 3548-3549 

3513-3524 

Tuesday 28.06.22   3477-3488, 

3551,3556 

3525-3536 

Wednesday 29.06.22   3489-3500 3537-3539, 3541-3542, 

3548-3549, 6098 

Thursday 30.06.22 3477-3488 3513-3524 3501-3512 3477-3488, 3551,3556 

Saturday 02.07.22 3489-3500 3525-3535 3513-3524, 6098 3489-3500 

Sunday 03.07.22 3501-3512 3477-3488   

Monday 04.07.22 3513-3524 3489-3500   

Tuesday 05.07.22 3525-3536 3501-3512   

Wednesday 06.07.22 3537-3540, 3543-3547, 

3550-3550-3555 

   

Thursday 07.07.22 3563-3562, 6098    

35. DHAKA COMMUNITY MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTRE 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 3563-3574 3599-3610   

Monday 27.06.22 3575-3586 3611-3622   

Tuesday 28.06.22 3587-3598 3623-3634   

Wednesday 29.06.22 3599-3610 3635-3641, 6107   

Thursday 30.06.22 3611-3622 3563-3574   

Saturday 02.07.22 3623-3634 3575-3586 3563-3574 3599-3612 

Sunday 03.07.22 3635-3644, 6099-6106 3587-3598 3575-3586 3613-3625 

Monday 04.07.22   3587-3598 3626-3642,6099-6100, 

6102 

Tuesday 05.07.22   3599-3612 3563-3574 

Wednesday 06.07.22   3613-3625 3575-3586 

Thursday 07.07.22   3626-3642,6099-

6100, 6102- 

3587-3598 

36. Ashiyan   Medical College centre- 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery  

Sunday 26.06.22  4564-4570, 6127   

Monday 27.06.22     

Tuesday 28.06.22   4564-4566, 6127-6128  

Wednesday 29.06.22    4564-4566, 6127-6128 

Saturday 02.07.22 4564-4570    

Sunday 03.07.22 4571-4578, 6127-6128    

37. AD-DIN  WOMEN’S  MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTRE: 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 3645-3656, 6108 3693-3704   

Monday 27.06.22 3657-3668 3705-3716   

Tuesday 28.06.22 3669-3680 3717-3728   

Wednesday 29.06.22 3681-3692 3729-3733, 3735-3740,    

Thursday 30.06.22 3693-3704 3645-3656 3705-3716 3681-3692 

Saturday 02.07.22 3705-3716 3657-3668 3717-3731 3645-3656 

Sunday 03.07.22 3717-3728 3669-3680 3681-3692 3657-3668 

Monday 04.07.22 3729-3730,3732, 3734 3681-3692, 6107 3693-3704 3717-3731 

Tuesday 05.07.22   3645-3656 3669-3680 

Wednesday 06.07.22   3657-3668 3705-3716 

Thursday 07.07.22   3669-3680 3693-3704 

38. ANWER KHAN  MODERN MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTRE; 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 3741-3753 3792-3804   

Monday 27.06.22 3754-3765 3805-3817, 6109   

Tuesday 28.06.22 3766-3778 3818-3832 3741-3753 3833-3847 

Wednesday 29.06.22 3779-3791 3833-3847 3754-3765 3848-3861 

Thursday 30.06.22 3792-3804 3848-3859 3766-3778 3818-3832 

Saturday 02.07.22 3805-3817,  3741-3753 3779-3791 3766-3778 

Sunday 03.07.22 3818-3832 3754-3765 3792-3804 3779-3791 

Monday 04.07.22 3833-3847 3766-3778 3805-3817,  3792-3804 

Tuesday 05.07.22 3848-3863,6109 3779-3791 3818-3832 3805-3817,  

Wednesday 06.07.22   3833-3847 3741-3753 

Thursday 07.07.22   3848-3861 3754-3765 



 

 

39. DIABETIC ASSOCIATION  MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTRE: 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 3864-3877 3907-3918,6110-6112   

Monday 27.06.22 3878-3891 3919-3934   

Tuesday 28.06.22 3892-3906 3935-3944,3947   

Wednesday 29.06.22 3907-3920 3864-3877   

Thursday 30.06.22 3921-3934 3878-3891   

Saturday 02.07.22 3935-3948 3892-3906 3921-3934 3907-3920,  

Sunday 03.07.22 3949-3956, 6110-6115  3935-3946 3892-3906 

Monday 04.07.22   3864-3877 3921-3934 

Tuesday 05.07.22   3878-3891 3935-3946,6110-6115 

Wednesday 06.07.22   3892-3906 3864-3877 

Thursday 07.07.22   3907-3920, 6110-

6115 

3878-3891 

 

 

40. Green life  Medical College centre:  
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 3957-3971 4002-4016   

Monday 27.06.22 3972-3986 4017-4031   

Tuesday 28.06.22 3987-4001 4032-4045   

Wednesday 29.06.22 4002-4016 3957-3971   

Thursday 30.06.22 4017-4031 3972-3986   

Saturday 02.07.22 4032-4046 3987-4001 3957-3971 4002-4019 

Sunday 03.07.22 4047-4052,4054,   3972-3986 4020-4037 

Monday 04.07.22   3987-4001 4038-4053 

Tuesday 05.07.22   4002-4019 3957-3971, 

Wednesday 06.07.22   4020-4037 3972-3986 

Thursday 07.07.22   4038-4053 3987-4001 

 

 

41. Monno  Medical College centre 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 4255-4269 4285-4299   

Monday 27.06.22 4270-4284 4300-4315   

Tuesday 28.06.22 4285-4299 4255-4269   

Wednesday 29.06.22 4300-4309,4393-4396 4270-4284   

Monday 04.07.22   4255-4269 4285-4299 

Tuesday 05.07.22   4270-4284 4300-4311 

Wednesday 06.07.22   4285-4299 4255-4269 

Thursday 07.07.22   4300-4311 4270-4284 

 

 

42. MH Samorita   Medical College centre: 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 4055-4068 4097-4110, 6116-6117   

Monday 27.06.22 4069-4082 4111-4124   

Tuesday 28.06.22 4083-4096 4125-4138   

Wednesday 29.06.22 4097-4110 4139-4058    

Thursday 30.06.22 4111-4124 4055-4068   

Saturday 02.07.22 4125-4138 4069-4082   

Sunday 03.07.22 4139-4048, 4150,4152, 

4154-4155,4158,6116 

4083-4096 4111-4124 4125-4138 

Monday 04.07.22   4069-4082 4097-4110 

Tuesday 05.07.22   4083-4096 4111-4124 

Wednesday 06.07.22   4055-4068 4125-4138 

Thursday 07.07.22   4097-4110 4139-4050,4156-4157, 

6116-6118 

Wednesday 13.07.22   4125-4138 4083-4096 

Thursday 14.07.22   4139-4050,4156-

4157, 6116-6118, 

4069-4082 

 

 



43. Popular Medical College centre: 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22  4231-4242 4159-4170 4207-4218 

Monday 27.06.22  4243-4251,6119-6120 4171-4182 4219-4230 

Tuesday 28.06.22  4195-4206 4183-4194 4231-4242 

Wednesday 29.06.22 4159-4170 4207-4218 4195-4206 4243-4252,6119-6121 

Thursday 30.06.22 4171-4182 4219-4230 4207-4218 4159-4170 

Saturday 02.07.22 4183-4194 4159-4170 4219-4230 4171-4182 

Sunday 03.07.22 4195-4206 4171-4182 4231-4242 4183-4194 

Monday 04.07.22 4207-4218 4183-4194 4243-4252,6119-6121 4195-4206, 

Tuesday 05.07.22 4219-4230    

Wednesday 06.07.22 4231-4242    

Thursday 07.07.22 4243-4254,6119-6122    

44. Dr. Sirajul Islam  Medical College centre-  
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 4316-4329 4358-4371   

Monday 27.06.22 4330-4343 4372-4385   

Tuesday 28.06.22 4344-4357 4386-4396   

Wednesday 29.06.22 4358-4371 4316-4329   

Thursday 30.06.22 4372-4385 4330-4343   

Saturday 02.07.22 4386-4390,4393-4396 4344-4357 4316-4329 4358-4371 

Sunday 03.07.22   4330-4343 4372-4385 

Monday 04.07.22   4344-4357 4386-4392 

Tuesday 05.07.22   4358-4371 4316-4329 

Wednesday 06.07.22   4372-4385 4330-4343 

Thursday 07.07.22   4386-4392,old 2 4344-4357 

45. Dhaka Central International  Medical College centre 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22   4531-4540,4545, 4475-4488 

Monday 27.06.22   4503-4516 4447-4460 

Tuesday 28.06.22   4447-4460 4461-4474 

Wednesday 29.06.22   4517-4530, 6124 4489-4502 

Thursday 30.06.22   4461-4474 4503-4516 

Saturday 02.07.22   4475-4488 4517-4530 

Sunday 03.07.22 4447-4460 4503-4516 4489-4502 4531-4540,4545,6124 

Monday 04.07.22 4461-4474 4517-4530,   

Tuesday 05.07.22 4475-4488 4531-4545, 6124   

Wednesday 06.07.22 4489-4502 4461-4474   

Thursday 07.07.22 4503-4516 4447-4460   

Wednesday 13.07.22 4517-4530 4489-4502   

Thursday 14.07.22 4531-4536,  

4538-4544 ,6124 

4475-4488   

46. Bikrampur Bhuiyan Medical College centre: 
  Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 4667-4683    

Wednesday 29.06.22  4667-4683, 4685-4687   

Sunday 03.07.22   4667-4684  

Monday 04.07.22    4667-4684 

47. President Abdul Hamid Medical College centre- 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery  

Sunday 26.06.22  4603-4614   

Monday 27.06.22  4615-4626   

Tuesday 28.06.22  4579-4590   

Wednesday 29.06.22 4579-4590 4591-4602   

Thursday 30.06.22 4591-4602    

Saturday 02.07.22 4603-4614    

Sunday 03.07.22 4615-4626    

Monday 04.07.22   4579-4590 4603-4614 

Tuesday 05.07.22   4591-4602 4615-4626 

Wednesday 06.07.22   4603-4614 4579-4590 

Thursday 07.07.22   4615-4626 4591-4602 

 

 

 

 



48. City  Medical College centre.      
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 4546-4556,4560, 

6125-6126 

   

Thursday 30.06.22  4546-4557,4559 

,4562,6125-6126 

  

Sunday 03.07.22   4546-4557,4558, 

4563,6125-6126 

 

Monday 04.07.22    4546-4557,4558, 

4563,6125-6126 

49. Aichi Medical College centre 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery  

Sunday 26.06.22 4627-4639    

Monday 27.06.22 4640-4652    

Tuesday 28.06.22 4653-4666    

Thursday 30.06.22  4627-4639   

Saturday 02.07.22  4640-4652   

Sunday 03.07.22  4653-4665   

Monday 04.07.22   4627-4639 4640-4652 

Tuesday 05.07.22   4640-4652 4653-4665 

Wednesday 06.07.22   4653-4665 4627-4639 

50. Universal  Medical College centre: 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22  4712-4722   

Monday 27.06.22  4688-4699   

Tuesday 28.06.22  4700-4711   

Wednesday 29.06.22   4688-4699 4712-4722 

Thursday 30.06.22   4700-4711 4688-4699 

Saturday 02.07.22   4712-4722 4700-4711 

Monday 04.07.22 4688-4699    

Tuesday 05.07.22 4700-4711    

Wednesday 06.07.22 4712-4722    

51. CARe Medical College centre: 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22  4733-4745   

Monday 27.06.22  4723-4732   
Saturday 02.07.22   4723-4732 4733-4744, 4746 
Sunday 03.07.22   4733-4744,4746 4723-4732 

Wednesday 06.07.22 4723-4732    
Thursday 07.07.22 4733-4743    

52. Monowara Sikder Medical College centre: 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 4839-4846    

Wednesday 29.06.22  4839-4844   

Sunday 03.07.22   4839-4844  

Monday 04.07.22    4839-4844 

53. Bashundhara Ad-din Medical College centre: 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 4747-4757    

Monday 27.06.22 4758-4768    

Tuesday 28.06.22 4769-4779    

Wednesday 29.06.22 4780-4790    

Thursday 30.06.22   4747-4757 4769-4779 

Saturday 02.07.22   4758-4768 4780-4790 

Sunday 03.07.22   4769-4779 4747-4757 

Monday 04.07.22  4769-4779 4780-4790 4758-4768 

Tuesday 05.07.22  4780-4790   

Wednesday 06.07.22  4747-4757   

Thursday 07.07.22  4758-4768   

 

 

 



54. US Bangla  Medical College centre: 
Day Date Medicine 

 

Gynae 

 

Surgery 

G. Surgery Eye/ ENT 

Sunday 26.06.22 4791-4802    

Monday 27.06.22 4803-4814    

Tuesday 28.06.22 4815-4826    

Wednesday 29.06.22 4827-4836 4791-4802   

Thursday 30.06.22  4803-4814   

Saturday 02.07.22  4815-4824   

Sunday 03.07.22  4825-4832   

Monday 04.07.22   4791-4802 4815-4826 

Tuesday 05.07.22   4803-4814 4827-4838 

Wednesday 06.07.22   4815-4826 4791-4802 

Thursday 07.07.22   4827-4838 4803-4814 

 

 

PLACE OF EXAMINATIONS 

 

Medicine, Surgery & Gyane : In the Dept. of Medicine, Surgery & Gyane DMC/SSMC/MMC/SBMC/ 

BSMMC/ ShSMC/ ShSNIMC/SkSKMC/ STAMC/PatuakhaliMC/Col.MMC/ Sk.HMC.J/Sk.HMC.T/MugdaMC/ 

BMC/MCFW/JIMC/ ZHSWMC/CBMC/SMAMC/DNMC/ HFRCMC/ KWMC/Int.MC/ IMC/TMMC/ SMC/ 

EWMC/ EMC/IbnSMC/ NIMC/UAMC/DeltaMC/DCMC/ Ad.DinWMC/ AKMMC/DAMC/GLMC/ MHSMC/ 

PMC/ MonnoMC/Dr.SIMC/MarksMC/DCIMC/CityMC/AshiyanMC/PAHMC/AichiMC/BBMC/UMC/ 

CareMC/B.Ad-dinMC/Us-BMC& MSMC. 
                                             

CONVENOR OF EXAMINATIONS 

 

Head of the Dept. Dept. of Medicine, Surgery & Gyane DMC/SSMC/MMC/SBMC/ BSMMC/ ShSMC/ 

ShSNIMC/SkSKMC/ STAMC/PatuakhaliMC/Col.MMC/ Sk.HMC.J/Sk.HMC.T/MugdaMC/ BMC/MCFW/JIMC/ 

ZHSWMC/CBMC/SMAMC/DNMC/ HFRCMC/ KWMC/Int.MC/ IMC/TMMC/ SMC/ EWMC/ EMC/IbnSMC/ 

NIMC/UAMC/DeltaMC/DCMC/ Ad.DinWMC/ AKMMC/DAMC/GLMC/ MHSMC/ PMC/ 

MonnoMC/Dr.SIMC/MarksMC/DCIMC/CityMC/AshiyanMC/PAHMC/AichiMC/BBMC/UMC/ CareMC/B.Ad-

dinMC/Us-BMC& MSMC. 
    

 
                                                                                                                               Md. Bahalul Hoque Chowdhury 
Administrative Building       Controller of Examinations 

University of Dhaka.             University of Dhaka. 

 

Memo No-2022/919/MS           Dated: 16/06/2022  

Copy forwarded for information & necessary  action to:- 

1.   Dean, Faculty of Medicine, University of Dhaka. 

2.Principal, DMC/SSMC/MMC/SBMC/ BSMMC/ ShSMC/ ShSNIMC/SkSKMC/ STAMC/PatuakhaliMC/ 

Col.MMC/ Sk.HMC.J/Sk.HMC.T/MugdaMC/ BMC/MCFW/JIMC/ ZHSWMC/CBMC/SMAMC/DNMC/ 

HFRCMC/ KWMC/Int.MC/ IMC/TMMC/ SMC/ EWMC/ EMC/IbnSMC/ NIMC/UAMC/DeltaMC/DCMC/ 

Ad.DinWMC/ AKMMC/DAMC/GLMC/ MHSMC/ PMC/ MonnoMC/Dr.SIMC/MarksMC/DCIMC/ 

CityMC/AshiyanMC/PAHMC/AichiMC/BBMC/UMC/ CareMC/B.Ad-dinMC/Us-BMC& MSMC. 
3. The Registrar, BM & DC,86, Bijoy  Nagor, Dhaka. 

4. Director, Accounts, University of Dhaka. 

5. Dr.......................................................................with a request to  conduct the above  Examinations. 
 

 

 


